E
Economic and Social
Council
UNITED
NATIONS
 Distr.
 GENERAL
 TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2002/13/Add.1

• Labelling information for marketing units for meat
• Authority for conformity assessment
• EAN.UCC codification system
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2002/13/Add.1
page 4
3.1.1 Refrigeration specified use codes
Specified use codes Category Description
1 Chilled
2 Frozen
3 Deep frozen
4 Other
See General Requirements
3.1.2 Packing specified use codes
Specified use codes Category Description
0 Not specified
1 Carcases, halve carcases and quarters –  without
packaging
2 Carcases, halve carcases and quarters – with
packaging
3 Cuts – I.W. (Individually Wrapped)
4 Cuts – Bulk packaged (plastic or wax-lined container).
5 Cuts – Vacuum-packed (VAC)
6 Cuts – Modified Atmosphere Packed (MAP).
7 Cuts – Other.
See General
Requirements
3.1.3 Third party certification
Specified
use codes
Category Description
0 Not specified
1 Specified
See General Requirements
3.2  Provisions concerning external fat
External fat is measured in accordance with the provision outlined in the General Requirements. This
standard provides for the codification of ovine cuts in international trade to have external fat levels specified
to the following categories:
Specified use codes Category Description
0 Not specified
1 Peeled, denuded, surface membrane removed
2 Peeled, denuded
3 0 - 3   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
4 3 - 6   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
5 6 - 9   mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
6 9 - 12 mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
7 12-15 mm maximum fat thickness or as specified
8 15mm and over or as specified
9 Other
See General
Requirements
TRADE/WP.7/GE.11/2002/13/Add.1
page 5
3.4 Provisions concerning Production History
The following categories are provided to enable buyer and seller to specify production history.
3.4.1 Ovine Category
The standard provides for categorization of ovine into the following categories:
Specified use
codes
Category Description
0 Not specified No category specified.
1 YOUNG LAMB  Young lamb under 6 months of age which does not have
any permanent incisor teeth.
2 LAMB Lamb under 12 months of age which does not have any
permanent incisor teeth.
3 HOGGET A young male or female ovine having one but not more
than two permanent incisor teeth.
4 MUTTON Female or castrated male ovine having more than one
permanent incisor teeth.
5 EWE MUTTON Female ovine having one or more permanent incisor teeth.
6 WETHER MUTTON Castrated male ovine having one or more permanent
incisor teeth.
7 RAM Adult entire or castrated male ovine having more than one
permanent incisor teeth.